10E00000000000000000000000000000000000
19/11/95 FLOD DA OVIDION OF OURPORATIONS 12:1 AM
POBLIO AVES 19 EM
(((H95000010066))) ELECTRONIC FILING COVER UNLET
TO: DIVISION OF COMPORATIONS FROM: EMPIRE CORPORATE KIT COMPANY
DEPARTMENT OF STATE 1492 W FLAGLER ST STATE OF FLORIDA SUITE 200
STATE OF FLORIDA SUITE 200 409 EABT GAINES STREET MIAMI FL 33135-
TALLAHA6SEE, FL 02000 CONTACT: RAY STORMONT
FAX: (904) 922-4000 PHONE: (305) 541-3694
FAX: (305) 541-3770
(((H95000010088))) DOCUMENT TYPE: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
NAME: CLEAN TRAND U.S.A., L.C.
FAX AUDIT NUMBER: 195000010066 CURRENT STATUS: REQUESTED
DATE REQUESTED: 09/11/1895 TIME REQUESTED: 12:30:57
CERTIFIED COPIES: 1 CERTIFICATE OF STATUS: 0 NUMBER OF PAGES: 4 METHOD OF DELIVERY: FAX
ESTIMATED CHARGE: \$337.50 ACCOUNT NUMBER: 072450003255
Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet when submitting
documents to the Division of Corporations, Your document cannot be proceeded
without the information contained on this page. Remember to type the Fax Audit
number on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.
(((H95000010066)))
** ENTER 'M' FOR MENU. **
ENTER BELECTION AND (CR): Help F1 Option Menu F2 NUM CAPS Connect: 00:59::
Help F1 Option Menu F2 NUM CAPS Connect: 00:59::



Sectors (1997) and the sector of the sector 84:6 NJ 11 J33 C5

to and National Contraction (Section 1)

99316Le.

12:01 S661-11-d35

ŧ

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF CLEAN TREND U.S.A., L.C., A FLORIDA LIMITED COM

The undersigned, being one of the initial members of Clean Trend U.S.A., L.G. a. Florida limited company (the "Company"), hereby execute these Articles of Organization of the Company on this <u>34</u> day of <u>HuguSV</u>, 1995 as follows:</u>

1. Name of limited liability company: Clean Trend U.S.A., L.C.

<u>Period of duration of company</u>: Commencing on the date these articles of organization are filed with the Florida Department of State and terminating on the first to occur of the following events:

(a) By the unanimous written agreement of all the members;

(b) Upon the death, bankruptcy, or dissolution of a member or upon the occurrence of any other event which terminates the continued membership of a member in the Company, unless within 90 days of any such event the business of the Company is continued by the written agreement of the remaining members holding at least 51% of the membership interest of the Company;

(c) When the Company has fewer than two members; or

(d) Upon the occurrence of any other event other than one specified herein which, under the Florida Limited Liability Company Act, Florida Statutes 5608.401 gi seq., as amended or superseded from time to time, or as otherwise provided by law, causes a dissolution and termination of the Company.

3. <u>Mailing address and street address of principal office</u>: 135 N.W. 109th Avenue, Apartment 204, Pembroke Pines, Florida 33026.

4. <u>Name and street address of initial registered agent</u>: Wemer Volz, 135 N.W. 109th Avenue, Apartment 204, Pembroke Pines, Florida 33026. By his signature below, Wemer Volz hereby certifies that he is familiar with, and accepts, the obligations of the position of registered agent.

5. <u>Right to admit additional members and the terms and conditions of admission</u>: Additional and substitute members may be admitted to the Company upon the unanimous written consent of all existing members.

6. <u>Right to continue business upon termination of membership of a member</u>: The Company shall dissolve and be terminated upon the death, bankruptcy, or dissolution of a member or upon the occurrence of any other event which terminates the continued membership of a member in the Company unless, within 90 days of any such event, the business of the Company is continued by the written agreement of the remaining members holding at least 51 % 14

H9 5000010066

of the membership interests of the Company.

7. <u>Management</u>: The Company is to be managed by a manager or managers. The initial manager shall be Worner Volz, 135 N.W. 109th Avenue, Apartment 204, Pembroke Pines, Florida 33026 who shall serve as manager until the first annual meeting of the members or until his successor is elected and qualifies.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused these Articles of Organization to be executed on the date first above written.

Werner Volz

STATE OF FLORIDA)) 55: COUNTY OF BROWARD)

Given under my hand and official seal, this <u>31</u> day of <u>August</u>, 1995.

KURT D. ZIMMERMAN Notary Public, State of Forces My Corren Express May 18, 1998 No. CC 373124 Quality The Witch Links Press Processing Press

7 (mit Zamesnin-Notary Fublic

My Commission Expires: <u>5/15/98</u>

• • • • •



STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF BROWARD

WERNER VOLZ, being first duly sworn on oath, states as follows:

))\$\$.

)

- I am an initial member of Clean Trend U.S.A., L.C., a Florida limited company 1. (the "Company").
- The Company has at least two initial members, namely Werner Volz and Silvia 2. K. Schissler both of 135 N.W. 109th Avenue, Apartment 204, Pembroke Pines, Florida 33026.
- 3. Werner Volz has contributed cash to the Company in the amount of \$10.00. Silvia K. Schissler also has contributed cash to the Company in the amount of \$10,00. Werner Volz and Silvia K. Schissler anticipate contributing non-cash capital to the Company in the amount of \$100,000 cach.

Affiant makes this affidavit in order to induce the Florida Department of State to file the Articles of Organization of the Company.

Sworn and subscribed to before me this <u>3/</u> day of <u>august</u>, 199<u>5</u> by Werner Volz who is personally known to me.

Notary Public My Commission Expires: 5/11/98

KURT D. ZIMMERMAN Notary Public, State of Florida My Comm Expires May 18, 1998 No. CC 373124 Bornind Thru Willeini Hainry Herrice

/emer

	•						a's ar	£ #	\$	
FILE N	OW: Fee at	iter M	lay 1, will	lbe	÷\$263.75	5				
I MITED	AR LOONVIPANY	·			MENT OF STA		7	5 0		
	1 96	5. · ·	ISIC T	C				_ED		
FILING FEE \$ 238.75	Make Check Pavel	100.00 + \$13	08.75 Corporation B	upple	mental Fee		96 FEB 20	5 PH'3	5033	
1 Name and Ma of Limited Lia	biling Address DOC	UME	NT #19500	000	00697		SECRETAI	17 6F 9	TATE De	
CLEA	N TREND U.S.A	т. (~				IALLAHAS		2/2/	
132	NW 109TH AVEN ROKE PINES FL	ит ло	DT 204			135 NW		VENDE	APET. 204	
Mahan and a							NG FINES	, <u>қ</u> , т. Э	13026	
2 Principal Place	idress is incorned in any way. line of Business	Ihrough Incom 28. N	rret Information and Aniling Address	<u>Bhlat co</u>	prinction in Elicit 2a	1. Date Ore-	nund at Constant			
Sulla, Apt. #, eic.		Sulfr.	Apt. #, olc.			00/10/100-		FL	De. State of Formation	
City & State		City &	Ciata	····		4. FLiTumb			Applied For	
Zp						45-060562			Not Applicable	
	Country	Zp		Count	lty	. 5. Date of La			cale of Status Desired	
7. (Name and Address of Curre	nt Registere	ed Ageni			8. Name and A	ddress of New R			
Purevant to the p	OVISIONS OF Sections FOR 410				Suite, Apt. #, etc. City		-02723 ++++ FL	200 Coop		
	rovisions of Sections 608.410 registored agent, or both, in th and accept the obligations.	nnd 608.50 Io State of Fig	8, Florida Statutes, 1 orida. Such change (the ab was au	ovo-namod limitod i lihorizod by affirmati	ability company ve vote of a majo	submits this state illy of the momber	ment for the	purpose of changing ccept the appointment	
D. Title	(The Justice of Agent Accepting	Approximant) ((FACITFREquence Algent &	-3*4fur=1	Inclusion and the states of		DATE		·	
	Managing Members/Manage	5	8	usinos	s Sireel Address		City,	State and Z	ip Code	
JRM VOLZ,	WERNER		135 NW 10	9 T)	H AVENUE	APRT.	PEMBROKE	C PINI	ZS FI,	
									{	
<u></u>										
I do heroby certify the litter certify that the in aging member or many army appears in Blo t.	hat the information supplied with information indicated on this al anager of the limited liability c ck 10, or on an attachment with ck 10, or on an attachment with	th this filing i nitual report ompany or th th an addres	is voluntarily lumish is frue and accurate he receiver or truste ss./	ed and and t e emp	t does not qualify to hat my signature sh owered to execute t	r the exemption : all have the sam his report as req	stated in Section t e legal effect as it uired by Chapter 6	19 07(3) (k made unde 08, Florida), Florida Statutes er oath, that I am a Statutes, and that	
GŅĀTURI	∷ !/e&	blu'x	8C-				<u>5 21 96</u>	(a	54)	
E10 R(12-95)	SIGNATURE AND TYPED C	HI PRIMITED VIAL	WE OF SIGNING MANAGIN	G MI MI	ER OH MANAGER	· · · ·	Date 100	<u>%</u>	01/00	

Stean Frendlyst 14C	
2411 A C 46 ST. lightheuse Peint % 33664	Office Use Only
CORP Tel. (954) 784-7213 Fax (954) 789-7214	UMBER(S), (if known):
1 2	(Document #)
3(Corporation Name)	(Document #) 200000000000000000000000000000000000
4. (Corporation Name)	(Document #)
Walk in Pick up time	Certified Copy
Mail out Will wait Photo NEW FILINGS AMENDMENTS Profit Amendment NonProfit Resignation of R.A., Office Limited Liability Change of Registered Agen Domestication Dissolution/Withdrawal	Certified Copy
Mail out Will wait Photo NEW FILINGS AMENDMENTS Profit Amendment NonProfit Resignation of R.A., Office Limited Liability Change of Registered Agen Domestication Dissolution/Withdrawal	Certified Copy Copy Certificate of Status

ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION FOR	े ग जन्म हेन्द्र
1. The name of the limited liability company is <u>CLENN</u> <u>IRENN</u> <u>USA</u> <u>L.C.</u>	
	 ា

- 2. The effective date of the limited liability company's dissolution is _______ 315 1996
- 3. A description of the occurrence that resulted in the limited liability company's dissolution pursuant to section 608.441, Florida Statutes, (copy of 608.441 on back of cover letter).

DISSULUTION IS BUT LINAWINEUS WRITTEN
AGLEENENT OF ALL NELISERS THE ACTIVITIES
OF LLEAN MEEND LISA, LC LUILL BE ASSULUED BLY
CLEAN TREND LISA INC.

4. CHECK ONE :

- All debts, obligations and liabilities of the limited liability company have been paid or discharged.
 - Adequate provision has been made for the debts, obligations and liabilities pursuant to 608.4421.
- 5. All remaining property and assets have been distributed among its members in accordance with their respective rights and interests.

6. CHECK ONE:

5

There are no suits pending against the company in any court.

Adequate provision has been made for the satisfaction of any judgement, order or decree which may be entered against it in any pending suit.

Signatures of all members : Signature Value 6 ha

Typed or Printed name

MERNER VOLZ

SILVIA SCHUSSLER